LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

e ———

e DATE 3110-1D
CITY OF TUSCALOOSA LEGAL FILE NO. ’q 1 AH-00 A
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
P.O. BOX 2089

TUSCALOOSA, AL 35403-2089
Telephone No. (205) 248-5140

Fax No. (205) 349-0328
T LA i o g > /
TO: _ TN mf’ﬁi' \(\g? PUSON RE: Lre ¢ k(DHun 4
\,U;C D nw}( \(thon
3 h :r)\f - \\9

lq )C(L\ *—L 35403
WE ARE SENDlNG YOU BY:

A
ATTACHED
[]  UNDER SEPARATE COVER VIA

THE FOLLOWING:

] PERMIT [J RESOLUTION ] ORDINANCE [J COPY OF LETTER
[0 PLEADINGS ] CONTRACT [] FRONT-END LEGALS

(I’ CHANGE ORDER NO.# \ﬁ“) - ’ﬁJ“L J [] CONTRACT AMENDMENT

] OTHER: 0 MEMO OF LAW

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED FOR THE PURPOSES CHECKED BELOW:

[0 FOR APPROVAL [0 APPROVAL AS SUBMITTED //@ FOR YOUR USE
[J FOR EXECUTION [0 APPROVAL AS NOTED (] FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT
[J AS REQUESTED [J RETURNED FOR CORRECTIONS [J RETURN EXECUTED ORIGINAL

REMARKS: “l[‘\fll‘\O(’ﬂDrl \3\{ ase “Hnd 0T3R4 o s
les lease 1\.;”\\/ lo I\,()le —Lhﬂmo (f”‘m—mf/%.r"
and Arehted ThanKs ’

COPYTO()L;—_DF"FU(‘IL\ a4
Ar‘-\hlPL! Hr.,g Rec (_Vi’:f!SIGNED WV//,C/[ZD Kﬂ&iaéd

Melinda Causey, Office Administéator
e-mail:mcausey@tuscaloosa.com




APPRO ORM ' Prepared By: ___CAN
GW Requested Projects Cmte.
Presentatxon on: 08/04/2015

Office Ofthe-E1fy Attorney Suspel‘aswn of Rules: NO

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR
FIRE STATION NO. 4 (TP.04)

(A13-0062)

WHEREAS, heretofore, as a result of competitive bidding or as otherwise authorized

by the Alabama Competitive Bid Law, Ala. Code §41-16-50, et seq. (1975) and/or Ala. Code

§39-2-1, et seq. (1975), the City of Tuscaloosa awarded a contract for the above-referenced
project to Rice Floor & Tile, Inc.,; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a change order to the above-referenced
contract is necessary for the following reasons:

Deduct tax,

as set forth in the C.O. and accompanying documents); and,

WHEREAS, the Architect, the Engineer for the project, or the ( City's representative, as
the case may be, have/has certified to the Council as per the attached change order request,
that said change order is: (Mark applicable category)

_Xa. Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.

_ b Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental ta the original contract
necessitated by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

__c Emergency arising during the course of work.

__d Change or alternates provided for in the original biddilng where there is no
difference in price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.

__e Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated \when the plans and
' specifications were prepared and the project was bid, and which are in the public
interest and do not exceed ten (10) percent of the Contract Prlce

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
TUSCALOOSA as follows:

1. That the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to exec?be that certain change
order now before the Council for the above stated project in the deductive amount of
$3,273.69 (Change Order Cost), time 0 (Calendar day extension of t1me) and for the reasons
so stated, by and as an act for and on behalf of the City of Tuscaloosa and the City Clerk is

authorized to attest the same.



2. That the Architect or Engineer or Owner's representative, as the case may be,
shall implement this change order and properly document the same pursuant to all
applicable contract documents.

FUNDING REQUIRED: []Yes [X|No - COUNCIL ACTION

Resolution ___| '/
Ordinance __

Introduced

Passed ¥-4-I5
20d Reading
Unanimous
Failed
Tabled

By: Amended
Finance Director Comments:




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
City of Tuscaloosa, Office of the City Attorney

DATE: 29-JUNE:2015 PROJECT: FIRE STATION NO. 4 CITY PROJECT NO. A11-0694
TO: RICE FLOOR AND TILE A13-0062 TP4 |

(Contractor)

TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your Contract for this Project, to make the
following changes thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and
supporting documents and to: ‘

DEDUCT TAX

|
TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE:
(Note: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $68,000.00
LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE $0.00

NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $68.000.00
Net fotal of previous Change Orders $9,820.21
Previous revised Contract Price $77.820.21
This Change Order No. 3 [JAdd XIDeduct $3,273.69
Revised Contract Price this date $74.546.52

Extension of time resulting from this Change Order 0 (Indicate number of calendar days).

|
The amount of this Change Order will be the responsibility of CITY OF TUSCALOOSA

This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related
to this change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor pereby agrees that the
modification represents an equitable adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to file
any further claims or changes arising out of or as a result of this change, or the accumulation of executed
Contract Modifications on this Contract. ‘

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained herein.

CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTINQ PARTIES
e F(oe( +lile, Tuc
_— fC ntractor) !
| wsa
(Authorized Representative)

RECOMMENDED CIT/A\OF TUSCALOOSA
By: REX. B VERON

=Nl = S A w A}V

( Architect) (Mayor 4

Office of the City Attorney
Fom No. PW-01/ Rev. 03-2012




‘ DATE AND ATTACH TO ORIGINAL BOND
AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY

G, MICHIGAN
LANSIN NO. 66170926

POWER OF ATTORNEY

\
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY AT LANSING, MIGHIGAN, a Michigan Corporation, having its

principal office at Lansing, County of Eaton, State of Michigan, adopted the following Resolution by the directors of the Company on January 27, 1971, to wit:

"RESOLVED, That the President or any Vice President or Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company shqll have the power and authority to appoint
Attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances,
contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Signatures of officers and seal of Company imprinted on such powers of attorney by
facsimile shall have same force and effect as if manually affixed. Said officers may at any time remove and revoke the authority of any such appointee.”

Does hereby constitute and appoint RICHARD H ROBINSON

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts
of indemnity and other writings obfigatory in the nature thereof, and the execution of such instrument(s) shall be as binding upon the AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE

[

COMPANY AT LANSING, MICHIGAN as fully and amply. to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly
elected officers at its principal office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY AT LANSING, MICHIGAN, has caused this to be signed by its authorized officer
this 2nd day of January, 2014.

oy

Kenneth R. Schroeder Senior Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGANY o

COUNTY OF EATON )
| 4>

On this 2nd day of January, 2014, before me personally came Kenneth R. Schroeder, to me known, who being duly swom, did depose

and say that they are Kenneth R. Schroeder, Senior Vice President of AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the }corporaﬁon i

described in and which executed the above instrument, that they know the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is

such Corporate Seal, and that they received said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of their office pursuant to a Resolution

of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

My commission expires January 1st 2020 ) @”‘MM Cm

Amanda Lamp Notary Public

STATE OF MICHIGAN | oo
COUNTY OF EATON

I, the undersigned Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel of AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the authority to
issue a power of attorney as outlined in the above board of directors resolution remains in full force and effect as written and has not been revoked and the

resolution as set forth are now in force. : .
K5z}
\aweals)
* . <
Nillein T flar, N

William F. Woodbury, Senior Vice Pné?idé‘nt. Secretary and General Counsel

Signed and sealed at Lansing, Michigan. Dated this 18th day of August s 2014

2940 (10-13) Pring Date: 07/10/2015  Print Time: 02:18:52 PM



